ARKANSAS SENATE

88th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2011 Amendment Form

Amendment No. 4 to Senate Joint Resolution No. 5

Amend Senate Joint Resolution No. 5 as engrossed, S3/16/11 (version: 03/16/2011 02:36:47 PM)

Page 1, line 18, delete "GOVERNMENTAL UNITS" and substitute "A MUNICIPALITY OR COUNTY"

AND

Page 1, line 19, delete "SALES TAX" and substitute "SALES AND USE TAX"

AND

Page 2, line 15, delete "<u>amendment</u>" and substitute "<u>section</u>" AND

Page 2, line 17, delete "<u>amendment</u>" and substitute "<u>section</u>"

AND

Page 2, line 22, delete "<u>amendment</u>" and substitute "<u>section</u>" AND

Page 2, line 28, delete "<u>amendment</u>" and substitute "<u>section</u>" AND

Page 3, line 11, delete "<u>amendment</u>" and substitute "<u>section</u>" AND

Page 3, delete line 13 and substitute the following:

MBM404 - 03/22/11 02:15

"<u>section by law.</u>"

 The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and ______

 By: Senator Files

 MBM/BGS - 03/22/11 02:15

 MBM404

 Secretary